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Allergen




YumeEarth Choco Yums
Chocolate Candies

Ingredients: Semi-sweet chocolate (sugc:r*, chocolate liquor*, cocoa butter*,
sunflower lecithin, and vanila extract*), cane sugar, organic cocod butter*,
organic powdered sugar, organic gum acacia, organic spirulina (color), colored
with concentrate (Corrot, radish, blackcurrant, sweet pototo), organic turmeric
extract (color), organic carnauba wax. *Fair Trade Certified™ by Fair Trade USA®:
68% Fair Trade Certified Ingredients.

Allergen Information:

From the package: Made without the Top 8 Allergens (NO Egg., NO Gluten, NO
Shellfish, NO Fish, NO Peanut, NO Tree Nut, NO Soy, NO Dairy.

Manufactured & packaged in a Peanut Free facility.

Additional information from the manufacturer: Yumearth Choco Yums are free
from milk, eggs, fish, peanuts, shellfish, soy, tree nuts, wheat and sesame.

The facility that manufactures Choco Yums is free from eggs, fish, peanuts,
shellfish, tree nuts, wheat and sesame. The facility manufactures products
containing milk and soy on shared lines.

The facility that packages Choco Yums is free from, eggs, fish, peanuts, shellfish,
tree nuts and wheat. The facility does contain milk, soy and sesame.

Misc. info: Fair Trade Certified™ by Fair Trade USA®: 68% Fair Trade Certified
Ingredients.

Non-GMO Project Verified.

Trace amounts of corn may be present. Manufacturing and packaging facilities
contain corn and corn-derived ingredients. Product may be processed on shared
equipment with items that contain corn or corn-derived ingredients.

Gluten-free info: Strict Gluten-Free.
Contains no gluten ingredients.

Manufactured and packaged in facilities free from wheat.

Vegetarian info: Certified Vegan by The Vegan Society.
YumeEarth uses organic sugar that is vegan and does not contain bone char.

Organic info: Made with organic ingredients.

Made in:USA



Thompson Milk
Chocolate Halloween Mix

Ingredients: Thompson Ghost & Friends Milk Chocolate Halloween Treats: Sugar,
milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract.

Thompson Milk Chocolate Pumpkin Balls: Sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate
liquor, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract.

Thompson Milk Chocolate Spooky Balls: Sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor,
soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract.

Thompson Crispy Milk Chocolate Jack-O'-Lanterns: Milk chocolate [sugar, milk,
cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin (on emulsifier), vqnillo] and crisp rice
(rice flour, malt extract, rice bran, calcium carbonate).

Allergen Information: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, GLUTEN

From the package: May contain traces of wheat and tree nuts.

Additional information from the manufacturer: Facility is egg, fish and shellfish
free. Peanuts are not present in the ingredients or manufacturing line, however,
products that contain peanuts are stored in the same facility. Almonds and
pecans are present in the manufacturing area.

Misc. info: The manufacturer states: "The ingredients that make our chocolate,
including cocoq, sugar, and vanilla, are Fairtrade certified through Fairtrade
America.” The manufacturer states the milk chocolate is produced from non-GMO
ingredients, except for the milk.

Gluten-free info: Gluten is present in the Thompson Crispy Milk Chocolate Santa
Face.

Vegetarian info: Vegetarian.
Kosher certification: Certified Kosher Dairy by Orthodox Union.

Made in:USA



Manuka Honey Sea Salt
Caramel Kisses

Ingredients: Organic brown rice syrup, sweetened condensed whole milk (milk,
sugar), organic cane sugar, butter, sea salt, manuka honey, molasses, natural
flavor and sunflower lecithin.

Allergen Information: CONTAINS: MILK
From the package: Manufactured on equipment used to process dairy, preanut,
almond, walnut, pecan, nutmeg & soy protein.

Misc. info: Made with 100% raw Manuka Honey that was independently tested to
ensure it has an MGO content of over 60+ mg/kg. This honey is compliant with
Manuka Honey standards set by the NZ Ministry for Primary Industries. Product of
New Zealand.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Gluten-free info: Contains no gluten ingredients.

Vegetarian info: Vegetarian (Contains: HONEY).

Organic info: Made with organic ingredients.

Made in:USA



Thompson Milk
Chocolate Fall Leaves

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin (on emulsifier),
vanilla extract.

Allergen Information: CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

From the package: Manufactured in a facility that processes tree nuts.
Additional information from the manufacturer: Facility is wheat, egg, fish and
shellfish free. Peanuts are not present in the ingredients or manufacturing line,
however, products that contain peanuts are stored in the same facility. Almonds
and pecans are present in the manufacturing area.

Misc. info: The manufacturer states: "The ingredients that make our chocolate,
including cocoq, sugar, and vanilla, are Fairtrade certified through Fairtrade
America.” The manufacturer states the milk chocolate is produced from non-GMO
ingredients, except for the milk.

Gluten-free info: Contains no gluten ingredients. Manufacturer states: "Products
are occasionally produced on equipment that also manufacture product with
ingredients containing gluten. The shared equipment is thoroughly cleaned,
sanitized and inspected after producing the gluten containing products but small
amounts of residual gluten may be present.”

Vegetarian info: Vegetarian

Kosher certification: Certified Kosher Dairy by Orthodox Union. OU-D symbol is on
the label on the bulk 10 Ib case only. Smaller sizes do not display the Kosher
symbol.

Feingold info: Feingold Accepted - Stage 1

Made in:USA



Torie & Howard Organic
Sour Chewie Fruities

Ingredients: Organic brown rice syrup, organic cane syrup, organic palm
shortening*, non-gmo citric acid, organic flavors, organic rice extract, ascorbic
acid, colored with: organic beetroot juice and organic spirulina extract.
*Sustainably Sourced.

Allergen Information:

From the package: Manufactured in a facility that processes: Nuts, Dairy, Soy.
Additional information from the manufacturer: Milk, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy
are present in the facility. Chewie Fruities are manufactured and packaged on a
separate line that is free from the allergens present in the facility. Factory
practices allergens controls and is subject to food safety audits to ensure all food
safety measures are being properly conducted.

Misc. info: Manufacturer states: Non-GMO. Citric Acid is derived from non-GMO
corn. No corn starch is used in processing. Flavor does not contain alcohol.
Manufacturer states: Palm oil is sustainably sourced. Certified by RSPO
(Roundtable on Sustainable Palm Oil). It is derived from the fleshy fruit of the oil of
palm. Mechanical extraction.

Gluten-free info: Strict Gluten-Free: Produced in a dedicated facility that is gluten-
free and wheat-free.

Vegetarian info: This item is Vegan. Glycerin in product is Vegan. Sugar is bone
char-free.

Kosher certification: Scroll K Parve
Organic info: USDA Organic. Certified Organic by Oregon Tilth.

Made in:USA



Torie & Howard
Organic Hard Candy

Ingredients: Organic sugar, organic rice syrup, non-GMO citric acid, organic
flavors, colored with: organic carrot, organic apple, organic blackcurrant.

Allergen Information:

Additional information from the manufacturer. Manufacturer states: Product is
free from Top 8 Allergens - milk, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat, shellfish, and
fish at manufacture facility and at packing facility.

Misc. info; Non-GMO. Citric Acid is derived from non-GMO corn. No corn starch is
used in processing. Flavor does not contain alcohol.

Gluten-free info: Gluten Free. From the manufacturer: Gluten is not processed on
the same equipment or in the same facility.

Vegetarian info: This item is Vegan. Glycerin in product is Vegan. Sugar is bone
char-free. All flavors are Vegan. Torie & Howard states: "There is no honey in any of
Torie & Howard candies (specifically- Blood Orange & Honey, and Grapefruit &
Honey)... Torie & Howard uses natural flavors to replicate the flavor of honey.”
Kosher certification: Manufacturer states: Scroll K Parve

Organic info: USDA Organic. Certified Organic by Oregon Tilth.

Made in:Mexico



Maple Syrup
Hard Candy

Ingredients: Maple syrup (41.2%), glucose, sucrose.

Allergen Information:

From the package: Facility does not process any of the eight major allergens
(pednuts, tree nuts, wheat, milk, egg, soy, fish, or shellfish/crustaceans). GLUTEN
FREE

Misc. info: Glucose is derived from corn.

Gluten-free info: Contains no gluten ingredients. Additional information from the
manufacturer: Facility is gluten-free.

Vegetarian Info: Manufacturer states product is vegan. Sugar is bone char free.

Made in: Canada



Tree Hugger Natural
Bubble Gumballs

Ingredients: Cane sugar, dextrose, gum base, brown rice syrup, less than 2% of:
gum arabic, natural flavors, sunflower lecithin, colors (carrot and black currant
concentrates, paprika extract, spirulina extract, red beet juice, beta carotene,
turmeric), carnauba wax.

Allergen Information:

From the package: Packaged and prepared on equipment that may also process
SOY. Gluten free, Nut Free, Dairy Free.

Additional information from the manufacturer: Facility does not process peanuts,
tree nuts, egg, wheat or milk.

Misc. info: Non-GMO.
Made with Real Chicle Gum Base. (Does not contain latex!)

Gluten-free info: Free of gluten ingredients.

Vegetarian info: Vegan: Contains absolutely no animal ingredients and sugar is
confirmed bone-char free.

Kosher certification: Certified Scroll K Parve Kosher by KOF-K Kosher Supervision.
Feingold info: Feingold Accepted - Stage 2

Made in:USA



Torie & Howard Organic
Chewie Fruities

Ingredients: Organic brown rice syrup, organic cane syrup, organic palm
shortening*, ascorbic acid, non-gmo citric acid, natural flavors, organic rice
extract, colored with: beetroot juice and organic curcumin (tumeric). *Sustainably
sourced.

Allergen Information:

From the package: Manufactured in a facility that processes: Nuts, Dairy, Soy.
Additional information from the manufacturer: Milk, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy
are present in the facility. Chewie Fruities are manufactured and packaged on a
separate line that is free from the allergens present in the facility. Factory
practices allergens controls and is subject to food safety audits to ensure all food
safety measures are being properly conducted.

Misc. info: Non-GMO.

Citric Acid is derived from non-GMO corn.

No corn starch is used in processing.

Flavor does not contain alcohol.

Palm oil is certified sustainably sourced by RSPO (Roundtable on Sustainable Palm
Qil). It is derived from the fleshy fruit of the oil of palm using mechanical
extraction.

Gluten-free info: Strict Gluten-Free: Produced in a dedicated facility that is gluten-
free and wheat-free.

Vegetarian info: Vegan: Contains absolutely no animal ingredients and sugar is
bone char free.

All flavors are Vegan. Torie & Howard states: "There is no honey in any of Torie &
Howard candies (specifically- Blood Orange & Honey, and Grapefruit & Honey)...
Torie & Howard uses natural flavors to replicate the flavor of honey.”

Kosher certification: Certified Scroll K Kosher Parve by Vaad Hakashrus of Denver.

Organic info: USDA Certified Organic by Oregon Tilth.

Made in:USA



Yum Earth Organic
Halloween Lollipops

Ingredients: Organic cane sugar, organic brown rice syrup, citric acid, organic
natural flavors, ascorbic acid, colored with organic concentrate (carrot, apple,
blackcurrant, radish), organic turmeric extract (color).

Allergen Information:

From the package: Made without: Soy, Egg, Dairy, Fish, Shellfish, Peanuts or Tree
Nuts, Artificial Dyes, & High Fructose Corn Syrup.

Manufactured & packaged in a peanut- and tree nut- free facility.

Additional information from the manufacturer: YumEarth Organic Halloween
Lollipops are free from milk, eggs, fish, peanuts, shellfish, soy, tree nuts, wheat and
sesame ingredients.

The facility that manufactures YumeEarth Organic Halloween Lollipops is free from
milk, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, shellfish, soy, wheat and sesame.

The facility that packages YumEarth Organic Halloween Lollipops is free from milk,
eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, shellfish, soy, wheat and sesame.

Misc. info: Non-GMO Project Verified.

Trace amounts of corn may be present. Manufacturing and packaging facilities
contain corn and corn-derived ingredients. Product may be processed on shared
equipment with items that contain corn or corn-derived ingredients.

Packaging material has been manufactured in a factory designed and built to
LEED sustainable building guidelines on equipment powered by 100% wind-
generated electrical energy.

Gluten-free info: Certified Gluten-Free by the Gluten-Free Certification
Organization (GFCO).

GFCO Global Certification Mark on outer package and individual wrappers.

Vegetarian info: Certified Vegan by The Vegan Society.
YumEarth uses organic sugar that is vegan and does not contain bone char.

Kosher certification: Certified Scroll K Kosher Parve by Vaad Hakashrus of Denver.
Scroll K Parve symbol appear on both individual wrappers and outer package.

Organic info: USDA Certified Organic by Organic Tilth.



